Catalog # : Project :
Date :Prepared By :
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsi-industries.com • (513) 372-3200 • ©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. 10/03/17
Dimensions
Features & Specifications
The Tellus Area Light provides
the best solution with the
highest return on investment

10/03/17LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsi-industries.com • (513) 372-3200 • ©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features & Specifications (Cont.) Performance
Luminaire Ordering Guide
Mounting
• The easy mount bracket makes installation to any style pole quick and
easy.
• Tenon and other mounting accessories also available.
Warranty
• LSI LED Fixtures carry a 5-year warranty.
Listings
• LSI LED luminaires have been tested by an independent laboratory in
accordance with IESNA LM-79 & LM-80.
• Listed to UL 1598 and UL 8750.
• RoHS Compliant.
• State of California Title 24.
• American Recovery and Reinvestment Act Funding Compliant.
• Lighting Facts Approved.
• DesignLights Consortium qualified. Eligible for rebates from DLC member
utilities.
• Suitable For Wet Locations.
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
Family
Prefix Distribution Pattern1
Light
Source Lumen Package Color Temp Voltage Finish Options / Controls
TEL22 = 22 Inch Tellus 3 - Type III 2
    4 - Type IV
FT - Forward Throw
5 - Type V
SC - SLX Combo
LED 23L - 23,000 lumens
26L - 26,000 lumens
34L - 34,000 lumens
41L - 41,000 lumens
45 - 4500K UNV - Universal Voltage
(120-277V)
HV - 480V
BLK - Black
BZA - Bronze
WHT - White
MSV - Metallic Silver
PCR - Photoelectric Control
Receptacle (7 pin)
IMS - Integral Motion Sensor
RP - Round Pole Adaptor ALSC
UNV TL5 - AirLink 5 Pin
Twist Lock Controller
ALSC UNV TL7 - AirLink 7 Pin
Twist Lock Controller
Notes:
1 - Rotateable optics:  Add R for right facing, add L for left facing.
2 - Type 3 available in Rotated Optics Only, in the 34L package.
ELECTRICAL DATA*
Lumens 120V 208V 240V 277V 347V 480V Watts
23L 1.917 1.106 0.958 0.830 0.663 0.479 230
26L 2.250 1.298 1.125 0.975 0.778 0.563 270
34L 2.500 1.442 1.250 1.083 0.865 0.625 300
41L 3.000 1.731 1.500 1.300 1.037 0.750 360
RECOMMENDED LUMEN MAINTENANCE1
Ambient Initial2 25 hr2 50 hr2 75 hr3 100 hr3
0˚ C .99 .99 .988 .986 .985
10˚ C .99 .99 .988 .986 .985
20˚ C .99 .99 .988 .986 .985
30˚ C .987 .98 .98 .986 .985
40˚ C .987 .97 .956 .95 .932
50˚ C .983 .95 .92 .89 .86
1 - Lumen maintenance values at 25C are calculated per TM-21 based on LM-80 data and in-situ testing.
2 - In accordance with IESNA TM-21-11, Projected Values represent interpolated value based on time
durations that are within six times the IESNA LM-80-08 total test duration for the device under testing.
3 - In accordance with IESNA TM-21-11, Calculated Values represent time durations that exceed six times
the IESNA LM-80-08 total test duration for the device under testing.
LUMINAIRE EPA CHART
Single .8
D180˚ .9
D90˚ 1.8
D120˚ 1.8
T90˚ 2.7
TN120˚ 2.7
Q90˚ 2.7
TEL22   3   LED   34L   45   UNV   BZA    PCR
Tellus 22”
LED Area Light
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsi-industries.com • (513) 372-3200 • ©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. 10/03/17
Performance (Cont.)
Lumens Distribution Type Delivered Lumens Efficacy BUG Rating Wattage
23L
3 26,215 119 B3-U0-G3 221
4 23,075 104 B3-U0-G3 221
5 25,390 115 B4-U0-G2 221
SC 25,399 115 B3-U0-G3 221
26L